



**DALLAS COUNTY  
PUBLIC WORKS**

**Bid No. 2012-074-6059**

**CDBG FY2010 SEAGOVILLE BRIAR CREEK MHP PAVING IMPROVEMENTS, PH. IV, PROJECT**

**BID OPENING - THURSDAY, JUNE 21, 2012 @ 2 P.M.**

**P. 1/1**

**BIDDERS**

<u>BIDDER'S NAME</u>	<u>ADDENDA</u>	<u>BID BOND</u>	<u>BID AMT.</u>	<u>PARTNER AMT.</u>	<u>TOTAL AMT.</u>	<u>REMARKS</u>	<u>RANK</u>
PAEE Corporation	-	√	\$206,423.50	+\$500.00	= \$206,923.50		1
Omega Contracting, Inc.	-	√	\$225,646.00	+\$2,500.00	= \$228,146.00		2
Texas Standard Construction, Ltd.	-	√	\$354,360.00	+\$3,500.00	= \$357,860.00		3
					=		
					=		
					=		
					=		
					=		
					=		
					=		

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
<b>CONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>							
<b>PAVING</b>							
100	Preparing Right Of Way	Stations	7	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
104	Removing Concrete & Asphalt - Pavement (Sawed Breakout Groove)	LF	470	\$ 10.75	\$ 5,052.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,880.00
110	Excavation (Unclassified Roadway)	CY	900	\$ 10.52	\$ 9,468.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00
132	Embankment - Type D, Class I (From Onsite)	CY	65	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00
132	Embankment - Type A, Class II (From Offsite)	CY	65	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch Seeding	SY	900	\$ 5.80	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,125.00
247	Flexible Base - Temporary Paving, Modified Type E (100% R.A.P.) (2" Thick)	SY	1020	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,160.00
247	Flexible Base (Grade 2) (Type A) (Class D) (8" Thick) (DC)	SY	2240	\$ 8.11	\$ 18,166.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,880.00
251	Reworking & Compacting Subgrade (Type D) (8" Thick) (DC)	SY	2240	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,480.00
260	Lime Treatment (Road-Mixed) - Flexible Base (36 Lbs. / SY) (8" Thick) (DC)	SY	2240	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,800.00
260	Lime Treatment (Road-Mixed) - Lime Slurry, Hydrated (6%) (DC)	Tons	45	\$ 158.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,975.00
310	Prime Coat - Asphaltic Material MC-1 (0.25 Gallons / SY)	Gallons	500	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Type D) (2" Thick)	Tons	220	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,200.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement - Driveways (Type D) (4" Thick)	SY	210	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,920.00
464	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18" Dia.) (Cl. III)	LF	42	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00
465	Inlets - Type C w/ 1 - Extension (5-Ft.)	Each	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
496	Removing Structures (1 Y-Inlet & 1 Joint of 36" Dia. RCP)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
500	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
502	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	Months	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
506	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control - Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	380	\$ 2.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00
506	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control - Baled Hay (Install & Remove)	Each	12	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00
529	Conc. Cb. & Gut. - Mount. (4" Ht.) (24" Wide) (6" Thk.) (Cl. A - 3,000 psi) (Min. 5 Sacks Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	LF	1370	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,660.00
529	Conc. Cb. - Integral for Drwys. (6" Ht.) (6" Wide) (Cl. A - 3,000 psi) (Min. 5 Sacks Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	LF	60	\$ 4.86	\$ 291.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00
529	Conc. Cb. - Integral for Drwys. (12" Ht.) (6" Wide) (Cl. A - 3,000 psi) (Min. 5 Sacks Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	LF	25	\$ 9.72	\$ 243.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00
530	Conc. Drwys. - Pvm't. (6" Thk.) (Cl. A - 3,000 psi) (Min. 5 Sacks Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	SY	220	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,240.00
531	Sidewalks (4" Thk.) (Cl. A) (5 Sack Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	SY	7	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 336.00
560	Mailbox Assemblies - Existing (Temporary Relocate & Remove)	Each	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
560	Mailbox Assemblies - New	Each	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
				<b>SUBTOTAL - PAVING</b>	<b>\$ 192,323.50</b>		<b>\$ 212,946.00</b>
<b>WATER SERVICES</b>							
6001	Replace & Install 1" Long Water Service & 1 - Meter Box, Complete (NCTCOG)	Each	8	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
6002	Replace & Install 1" Long Water Service w/ 3/4" U-Branch, & 2 - Meter Boxes, Complete (NCTCOG)	Each	2	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
6003	1" Long Water Service w/ 1" Meter Box, & Yardline, Complete (NCTCOG)	Each	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
				<b>SUBTOTAL - WATER SERVICES</b>	<b>\$ 14,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 12,700.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>							
7000	Partnering Workshop	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$ 206,923.50</b>		<b>\$ 228,146.00</b>

*Abel V. Saldana*  
Abel V. Saldana, P.E., CFM, Project Manager

Bids Received on June 21, 2012, are on the Unit Price Basis from Estimated Quantities.  
Bids have been Tabulated & Verified by Dallas County Public Works by the following:

06/25/2012  
Date

#3 - HIGHEST (Rec'd. Bid Bond)  
 TEXAS STD. CONSTRUCTION, LTD.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
<b>PAVING</b>							
100	Preparing Right Of Way	Stations	7	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ -	\$ -
104	Removing Concrete & Asphalt - Pavement (Sawed Breakout Groove)	LF	470	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,115.00	\$ -	\$ -
110	Excavation (Unclassified Roadway)	CY	900	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
132	Embankment - Type D, Class I (From Onsite)	CY	65	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ -	\$ -
132	Embankment - Type A, Class II (From Offsite)	CY	65	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ -	\$ -
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch Seeding	SY	900	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ -	\$ -
247	Flexible Base - Temporary Paving, Modified Type E (100% R.A.P.) (2" Thick)	SY	1020	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ -	\$ -
247	Flexible Base (Grade 2) (Type A) (Class D) (8" Thick) (DC)	SY	2240	\$ 39.00	\$ 87,360.00	\$ -	\$ -
251	Reworking & Compacting Subgrade (Type D) (8" Thick) (DC)	SY	2240	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ -	\$ -
260	Lime Treatment (Road-Mixed) - Flexible Base (36 Lbs. / SY) (8" Thick) (DC)	SY	2240	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,560.00	\$ -	\$ -
260	Lime Treatment (Road-Mixed) - Lime Slurry, Hydrated (6%) (DC)	Tons	45	\$ 169.00	\$ 7,605.00	\$ -	\$ -
310	Prime Coat - Asphaltic Material MC-1 (0.25 Gallons / SY)	Gallons	500	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ -	\$ -
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Type D) (2" Thick)	Tons	220	\$ 145.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ -	\$ -
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement - Driveways (Type D) (4" Thick)	SY	210	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ -	\$ -
464	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18" Dia.) (Cl. III)	LF	42	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ -	\$ -
465	Inlets - Type C w/ 1' - Extension (5-Ft.)	Each	2	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
496	Removing Structures (1 Y-Inlet & 1 Joint of 36" Dia. RCP)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ -	\$ -
500	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
502	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	Months	3	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ -	\$ -
506	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control - Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	380	\$ 2.00	\$ 760.00	\$ -	\$ -
506	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control - Baled Hay (Install & Remove)	Each	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -
529	Conc. Cb. & Gut. - Mount. (4" Ht.) (24" Wide) (6" Thk.) (Cl. A - 3,000 psi)	LF	1370	\$ 33.00	\$ 45,210.00	\$ -	\$ -
529	Conc. Cb. - Integral for Drwys. (6" Ht.) (6" Wide) (Cl. A - 3,000 psi) (Min. 5 Sacks Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	LF	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
529	Conc. Cb. - Integral for Drwys. (12" Ht.) (6" Wide) (Cl. A - 3,000 psi) (Min. 5 Sacks Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	LF	25	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ -	\$ -
530	Conc. Drwys. - Pvm't. (6" Thk.) (Cl. A - 3,000 psi) (Min. 5 Sacks Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	SY	220	\$ 62.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ -	\$ -
531	Sidewalks (4" Thk.) (Cl. A) (5 Sack Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	SY	7	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ -	\$ -
560	Mailbox Assemblies - Existing (Temporary Relocate & Remove)	Each	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
560	Mailbox Assemblies - New	Each	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
				<b>SUBTOTAL - PAVING</b>	<b>\$ 341,560.00</b>		
<b>WATER SERVICES</b>							
6001	Replace & Install 1" Long Water Service & 1 - Meter Box, Complete (NCTCOG)	Each	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
6002	Replace & Install 1" Long Water Service w/ 3/4" U-Branch, & 2 - Meter Boxes, Complete (NCTCOG)	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
6003	1" Long Water Service w/ 1" Meter Box, & Yardline, Complete (NCTCOG)	Each	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
				<b>SUBTOTAL - WATER SERVICES</b>	<b>\$ 12,800.00</b>		
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>							
7000	Partnering Workshop	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
				<b>SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS</b>	<b>\$ 3,500.00</b>		
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$ 357,860.00</b>		